\HOBART' INSTRUCTION MANUAL

oo With Replacement Parts

MODELS C-100 and C-100T
MIXERS

(INCLUDES MOTOR PARTS)

ML-17664 Model C-100
ML-17665 Model C-100T

A product of HOBART CORPORATION TROY, OHIO 45374
FORM 10396 (Rev. 1-83) (Supsds. F. 10396H)







INSTRUCTIONS C-100

Fig. 1

Instructions for Operation and Care of
MODELS C-100 & C-100T HOBART MIXERS

CONNECTIONS:

All machines are furnished with cord and plug
(6, Fig. 1). Be sure line current available is the
same as specified on the machine data plate (7,
Fig. 1) before plugging into socket.

If cord and plug is not used with this machine,
electrical connections should be made by qualified
workmen who will observe all applicable Safety
Codes and the National Electrical Code.

C-100:

Set the shifter handle (4, Fig. 1) at the desired
speed and turn on the switch to start the motor.

C-100T:

To start the motor for non-timed operation, set
the shifter handle (4, Fig. 1) at the desired speed,
then set the timer on hold and turn on the switch.
For timed operation set the timer for the desired
time and then turn on the switch.

LUBRICATION:

The motor has grease packed ball bearings, so
will require little attention. The transmission

gearing is packed with a special grease that will
last for several years. When grease is needed for
replacement, it should be ordered from us.
Lubricate the bowl slideways (8, Fig. 1) occa-
sionally, by applying a very small amount of
Lubriplate 630AA grease with the tip of your
finger. The polished drip cup (1, Fig. 1) is a
safeguard to prevent any lubricant that might
work out of the planetary gearing from drop-
ping into the bowl. Take off the drip cup (by
removing the two screws (2, Fig. 1)) once a
month and wipe it clean.

SPEED CONTROL:

To change speeds, first turn off the motor, then
shift the speed handle (4, Fig. 1) to the desired
speed. In the illustration the handle is set for
number 1 or low speed. The number 1 or low
speed is for heavy mixtures such as dough and
heavy batters. Speed number 2 is for mashing
potatoes and for cake batters. Number 3 or high
speed is for fast light work such as whipping
cream, whipping potatoes after mashing, beating
eggs, and mixing thin batters. In many mixing
operations, it is proper to start on number 1 and
then change to a higher speed as the work
progresses.




C-100 INSTRUCTIONS

BOWL LIFT:

To raise the bowl, pull the lever (3, Fig. 1)
down until it catches in the detent which holds it
in position. It is necessary to lower the bowl in
order to change beaters, and also makes the bowl
more accessible for filling. To mash potatoes, start
with the bowl down, and raise it slowly into
working position.

AGITATORS:

When assembling an agitator the bowl must be
in the down position. Slip the agitator up on the
shaft and turn it until the driving pin in the shaft
reaches the L-shaped slot in the agitator shank.
Agitators which may be used with this mixer are
shown on the last page of this manual.

The style “B” beater (9, Fig. 1) is commonly used
for thin batters, cakes, and mashing potatoes. The
style “D” whip (10, Fig. 1) is best for whipping
cream and beating eggs. Two other styles frequent-
ly used are the “E” dough arm for bread or roll

doughs, and the ‘“P” pastry knife for cutting
shortening into flour for pastry.

ATTACHMENTS:

Any of the following No. 10 size attachments
will fit this mixer; vegetable slicer and shredder,
meat chopper, salad oil tank, and colander. Stop
the motor before putting an attachment into the
hub, then insert with a slight twist toward the left
so that the stop stud of the attachment is tight
against the side of the hole in the hub that receives
it. When properly in place, tighten the thumb
screw (5, Fig. 1).

The attachment drive has three speeds, governed
by the speed handle of the mixer. It is recom-
mended that the chopper attachment should be
run at number 3 speed. Other attachments should
be run at a speed best suited for their operation.
Use the motor switch to start and stop attach-
ments, and always stop the motor before changing
the speed of an attachment.




INSTALLATION C-100

__\HOBART

N

CORD &
PLUG 6 FT
LONG
3 —i0'ke
_ 269 16
Tu 3 "
9 22 9
L o~
. 1
( ; 4 )
3 " 3 "
"
3/8-16 TAP
4 HOLES\
WARNING b
ELECTRICAL AND GROUNDING CONNECTIONS T
MUST COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE PORTIONS 7|/"
OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND/OR 8
OTHER LOCAL ELECTRICAL CODES. ‘ l
14la
D-110419

INSTALLATION DIAGRAM




C-100 REPLACEMENT PARTS

36 THRU 3

32 THRU 35
3

BOWL SUPPORT, BOWL AND LIFT UNIT




REPLACEMENT PARTS C-100

BOWL SUPPORT, BOWL AND LIFT UNIT

ILLUS. PART

PL-18727 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 SC-8-62 Mach. Screw - #12-24x 1/2" RA. Hd . . . . . .. .. .. 1
2 M-66796 Spacer- BowlClamp (3Qt.) . . .. .. .. .. .. 1
3 V-3607-2 Clamp-LH. Bowl (3Qt.) . . . . . . .. 1
4 A-122135 SPIING . . o e e e, 1
5 * Adapter (3QL) . . . . e 1
6 B-3608 Latch-Bowl (B3 Qt.) . . . . . . . 1
7 SC-8-62 Mach. Screw - #1224 x 1/2" RA. Hd . . . . .. . .. .. 1
8 B-240185 Pin-BowlRetaining . . . . .. ... .. ... ..., 2
9 V-3607-1 Clamp-RH.Bowl (3Qt.) . .. .. .. 1

10 M-66796 Spacer-BowlClamp (3QT.) . . . . . . . . 1
11 SC-8-62 Mach. Screw - #12-24x 1/2" RA. Hd . .. .. .. .. . ... 1
12 A-122135 SPIing . . . . 1
13 B-240185 Pin-BowlRetaining . . . . . .. .. .. ... .. 2
14 M-62625-3 10 Qt. Bowl Support Assy. (Incls. items #13 & 15) . . . . . . . . . . . i 1
15 M-61670 Bushing-BowlClamp . . . . . . . . ... ... 2
16 M-61678 Clamp-Bowl . . . . . . . e, 2
17 SC-12-98 Mach. Screw - #12-24 x 5/8" FIL Hd . . . .. . . .. .. . 2
18 M-62905-1 Shim - Bowl Support (.003” ThK.) . . . . . vttt et e e e e e e e e e e e AR
19 M-62905-2 Shim - Bowl Support (.005” Thk.) . . . . . . . . . .t e, AR
20 M-62905-3 Shim - Bowl Support (.009” ThK.) . . . . . . .. ittt e AR
21 SC-13-46 Mach. Screw - #10-24 x 1/2" Flat Hd . . . . . . . .. .. .o 8
22 M-61648 Gib-BowWl SUppOrt . . . . . . . e e e e 2
23 M-61651 Stud-Bowl Lift . . . . . ., 1
24  PC-3-32 Cotter Pin- 3/32" x 1/2" . . . . . . o 1
25 P-61640 Handle-Bowl Lift . . . .. .. . . .. .. e 1
26 WS-6-48 Washer . . . . . e, 2
27 RP-2-22 Rollpin - 5/32" Dia. X 3/4" Lg . . . . o o oot e e 1
28 M-61650 Arm-Lift L 1
29 P-61641 Rod-Lift . . ... . 1
30 PC-3-32 Cotter Pin - 3/32" x 1/2" . . . . . . ., 1
31 V-20598 SPIing . . . . e, 1
32 S-61964-1 Bowl Assy. (10 Qt.) (STL) . . . . o\ ot e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
33 S-61964-2 Bowl Assy. (10 Qt.) (SST) . . . . o oot e 1
34 D-291250-1 Bowl Assy. (3 Qt.) (STL) (Fits 10 Qt. Bowl Support) . . . . . . . ... oot 1
35 D-291250-2 Bowl Assy. (3 Qt.) (SST) (Fits 10 Qt. Bowl Support) . . . . .. ... oo 1
36 R-61859-1 Cover -Splash (10 Qt.) (STL) . . . . . . . o et e e e e e e e i, 1
37 R-61859-2 Cover - Splash (10 Qt.) (SST) . . . . . o ot e e e e e e 1
38 D-8764-1 Cover -Splash (3 Qt.) (STL) . . . . . . it e e e e e e, 1

*Item #5 No Longer Available (Order item #34 or 35).




C-100 REPLACEMENT PARTS

11 12 13-14

9-10

BASE AND PEDESTAL UNIT




REPLACEMENT PARTS C-100

BASE AND PEDESTAL UNIT

ILLUS. PART

PL-14512 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 SC-40-51 Cap Screw - #8-32x1/2"Soc. FILHA . ... .. ... ... .0 ... 8
2 P-61639-1 Slideway -Right Hand . . . . . . .. ... ... ... ittt e, 1
3 P-61638-1 Slideway -Left Hand . . . . . . .. .. .. .. ittt ittt et e e e e, 1
4 SC-9-93 Mach. Screw - #6-32x 1/4" RA.Hd . . . . . ... .. it it e e, 4
5 P-61635 ADIOM . . L e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
6 SC-7-23 Mach. Screw - #6-32x 3/8"RA.Hd . . . . ... .. ... .. . it 4
7 M-61669 Block - ApIom. . . .. . e e e e e 2
8 D-11800-88 DoWel . . e e e e e e e 2
9 SC-741 Mach. Screw - #8-32x 3/8" RA.Hd . . . . . . . . ittt et e e e 1

10 WL-3-15 Lock Washer - #8 Light . . . . . . . .. .. . . ittt e e et e ee e 1
11 M-61649 Spring - Bowl Lift Detent . . . . . . . ... .. ... .ttt e 1
12 B-113007 Support -Cord . . ... e e e e e e e e e e 1
13 SC-36-57 Cap Screw - 3/8"-16 x 1-1/6" Hex Hd . . . . . . . .o i i ittt it i e e e e 2
14 WL4-2 Lock Washer - 3/8" Light . . . . . . ...ttt i ittt et e e e e e e e e, 2
15 SC-19-26 Mach. Screw - #6-32x 1/4"Bind. Hd . . . .. .. .. . ...ttt 4
16 C-117868-1 Plate - Mach. Data & Back Cover (60 Hz.) (Give Serial Number & Elec. Spec.) . . . ....... 1
17 C-117868-3 Plate - Mach. Data & Back Cover (50 Hz.) (Give Serial Number & Elec. Spec) . . ... ... .. 1
18 SC-14-57 Mach. Screw - #1024 x 1/2" Flat Hd . . . . . . . .. it ittt e e e e e e e e 2
19 P-66621-1 Bracket -Capacitor . . . . . . . . ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
20 SC-47-71 Set Screw - #6-32 x 1/8"” Soc. Hdls., Flat Pt . . . .. .. ... ... it e e ennn.. 2
21 E-124048-2 Pedestal . . . . . ... e e e e e e e e 1
22 P-78507 SCreen - All . . . e e e e e e e e e e 1
23 SC-36-27 Cap Screw - 5/16"-18 x 1" Hex HA . . . . . o v i it it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4
24 WS-26-5 Washer . . . L e e e e e e e e e e e 4
25 E-110436-2 Base ASSY . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
26 B-114992 Plug-Base (For FootPads) . . . . . .. .. .. it it ittt et et e e e e e e e e e 4




C-100 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ST
i 32
Y.J.»»(':;// %

s
5 M’,”‘?f//// ”

5

5,
N

10/({’3 11 12 13

R
TRANSMISSION CASE UNIT
ILLUS. PART
PL-18728 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 M-65464 Square Drive Shaft & Zerol Bevel Gear Assy. (23T) . . . . . . . o o i v v i 1

2 SC-40-53 Cap Screw - #10-24 x 7/8" Soc. FILHA . . . . ... ... .. . .. .. .. . 3

3 WL-3-23 Lock Washer - #10 Heavy . . . . . . . . . .. ... .. 3

4 M-61838-1 Cover - Attachment Hub . . .. . ... ... ... . .. . .. 1

5 P-61631-3 Hub - Attachment . . . ... ... ... ... 1

6 M-5500 Thumb Screw . . . . . . . 1

7 D-67500-20 “O”RINE . oL e 1

8 M-61667-1 Washer - Thrust . . . . . . . . .. e 1

9 C-121487 Gear Case, Dowel & Bushing Assy. (Incls. items #10,13 & 30) . ... .. ... ... ...... 1
10 D-11800-84 Dowel . . . . s, 1
11 R-12430-3 Key o, 1
12 M-61653 Rod - Shifter . . . ... . ... e 1
13 A-278109 Bushing (Fiber) . . . . . . . . . e e 1
14 D-67500-2 “OTRING ..o 1
15 P-87711-98-1  Switch (Incls. item #20) . . . . . . . . . .. 1
16 B-290302 Insulator - Switch . . . . .. .. .. e, 1
17 RR-4-4 Retaining Ring . . . . . ... .. . . . . 2
18 C-124560 SwitchPlate AsSy . . . . .. .. . 1
19 M-77401 Knob-Shifter Hub. . . . . . ... .. 1
20 SC-9-87 Mach. Screw - #3-48 x 1/4" RA. HA . . . . . . .. .. . i, 2
21 PG-3-32 Groov-Pin - Type A, 1/8" x 3/4" . . . . . .. 1
22 B-290398 Shifter Hub Assy. (Incls. item #19) . . .. . . .. .. . . ... . 1
23 SC-15-8 Mach. Screw - #6-32x 1/4" Oval Hd . .. .. .. .. .. . . . i 4
24 FE-6-16 Strain Relief . . . . . . ... e 1
25 B-117542-35 Cord & Plug Assy. (3Cond., 115 V.) . . . . . .o 1
26 B-117542-34 Cord & Plug Assy. (3Cond., 200/230 V.) . . . . o oot e e e e e 1
27 B-117542-33  Cord Assy. (LE.C.) . . . . . . .o o 1
28 SC-27-28 Mach. Screw - #8-32x 1/4" RA. Hd . . . . .. ... ... . . 1
29 WL-10-1 Lock Washer - #8 Ext. Shakeproof . . ... ... ... ... .. ... ... .. ... ... 1
30 A-113018 Bushing (Fiber) . . . . . . .. . . e e, 1
31 P-61634-1 Cover - Bearing Bracket . . . . . .. .. .. ... . ... e 1
32 B-123131 Self-Tapping Screw - #8-32 x 3/8” Truss Hd. “Taptite” . . . .. ... ... ............ 1
33 ML-19173 Motor (Give Elec. Spec.) . . . . . . .. o e e e, 1

~ 10 —



REPLACEMENT PARTS C-100

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 tirU 16, (17-18
it ¢:diguguuuoiagunnne i tgudpid
19
20
5 ;:_; 21
11
4 23
— =] 22
- _ B L ]
v — — H & Ll
1 Lolol 19
3 3 i
2
1
| —
PL-14968 ) [ NS
MOTOR PARTS
ILLUS. PART
PL-14968 NO. NAME OF PART AMT,
1 D-120838 Bracket-Bearing . . . . . ... . it e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
2 BB-5-11 Ball Bearing -Fafnir #210PP . . . . . . .. .. .. .. ittt it i ettt 1
3 SL-2-2 Loading Spring - N D. #8-12 . . . . . . . i ittt i it ittt et et et e et e e 1
4 C-111688-5 Switch - Starting (Stationary Part) . . . . . . . .. .. e e e e e e e 1
5 SC-949 Mach. Screw - #6-32 x 3/8" RA. Hd . . . . . . .t ittt ettt ettt ettt e e 2
6 B-121964 N0 T B 7 4
7 NS-9-12 Mach. Nut-#8-32 HeX . ... vt i i ittt ittt it e et e et ettt eeenns 4
8 WL-7-6 Lock Washer - #8 Ext. Shakeproof . . .. .. ... .. ..ttt ittt ieeenennnn 4
9 NS-9-12 Mach. Nut-#8-32 HeX . . . . v i vttt it ittt et et ettt et ennnns 4
10 WS-2-15 LT 1T 4
11 B-113655 Retainer - Stator . . . . . . ittt ittt e e e e e e e e e e e 4
12 D-65477-138-1 Stator Assy. (115 V., 60Hz.) . . . . ..o i ittt ittt ettt e et et e e e e 1
13 D-65477-143-1 Stator Assy. (200 V., 60 Hz.) . . . . ..ot i it ittt ittt et e e e e 1
14 D-65477-143-2 Stator Assy. (230 V., 60 Hz.) . . . . . ittt it e e e e e e e e e 1
15 D-65477-143-3 Stator Assy. (115 V., 50 Hz.) . . . . ..ottt ittt e it e e e e e e 1
16 D-65477-143-4 Stator Assy. (220 V., 50 Hz.) . . . . . . i ittt it e e e e e e e e e e e 1
17 C-22275-245 Rotor Assy. (60 Hz.) . . . . . . ittt it et et e e e e e e e e e 1
18 C-22275-246  Rotor Assy. (SO HZ.) . . . . o it ittt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
19 D-67500-20 B O R 2 S 1
20 BB-5-34 Ball Bearing - MRC #204SZZ . . . . . . v ittt e e e e e e e et e et et e et et eeeen 1
21 M-62489 Deflector - GIEASE . v . v v v v v it e e et it e et et et e e e 1
22 D-70487-1 L0 3 1 S 1
23 C-70486-1 Cap-Capacitor End . . . . . . . .. it e e e e e e e e e, 1

~ 11 —



C-100 REPLACEMENT PARTS

0
PL-18729

PLANETARY UNIT

~12 -



REPLACEMENT PARTS C-100

PLANETARY UNIT

ILLUS. PART

PL-18729 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 BB-17-4 Ball Bearing - N.D. #7501 . . . . . . . . it it e e e e e 1
2 P-61676 Shaft - Planetary . . . . . . . . . . . ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
3 M-61674 Gear-Miter (23T) . . . . o ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
4  C-291423-1 Shim ((002" ThK.) . . . . ittt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e AR
5 C-291423-2 Shim (086" ThK.) . . . . . v it et et e e e e e e e AR
6 PS-4-6 Spirol Pin-5/32" Dia. X 1-1/2" Lg . . . o v it et e e e e e e 1
7 C-109070-17  KeY . o o it ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
8 M-61663 Gear (46T) . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e 1
9 M-61662 Gear (55T) . o i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1

10 M-61675 SPACET . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
11 BB-5-23 Ball Bearing - N.D. #Z99503 . . . . . . . . i it e e e e 1
12 D-67500-14 O RING . . o e e e e e e e e e e 1
13 R-61629 Plate - Bottom Cover. . . . . . . . . ot e e e e e e e e e e e 1
14 D-67500-23 COT RING . .t e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
15 P-61646 Gear - Internal (64T) . . . . . . . . . i i e e e e e e e e 1
16 WL-3-22 Lock Washer - #10 Light . . . . . . . . .. . i e e 1
17 SC-40-54 Cap Screw - #1024 x 1" Soc. FILHA . . . . . .. ... . ... it 1
18 RR-4-17 Retaining Ring . . . . . . . . . . . i i e e e e e e e e 1
19 M-61664 Retainer - Agitator Pinion . . . . . . . . .. .. ... e e e e e 1
20 M-61665 Pinion - Beater (19T) . . . . . . . . . i i i e e e e e e e e 1
21 R-12430-46 Ky . e e e e e 1
22 BB-5-23 Ball Bearing - N.D. #Z99503 . . . . . . . . i it i e e 1
23 R-72731-1 Planetary . . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
24 BB-5-23 Ball Bearing - N.D. #Z99503 . . . . . . . . . . e e 1
25 M-72746 Oil Seal . . . .. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
26 M-61996 Agitator Shaft & Pin Assy. (Incls. items #27 & 28) . ... ... .. .. .. ... 1
27 V-4538 Spring - Agitator Shaft . . . . . . . . ... e 1
28 D-11800-92 DOWel . . o e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
29 P-61633 DIp CUP . . ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
30 SC-32-9 Mach. Screw - #6-32x 3/16" Bind. Hd . . .. ... ... .. .. .. . .. .. 2
31 SC-62-59 Cap Screw -5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hex Hd . . . .. . ... . . .0 it 1
32 WL-6-23 Lock Washer - 5/16" Medium . . . . . . . . . .. i ittt e e e 1
33 M-61666-1 Washer - Planetary Retaining . . . . . . .. .. . . .. . ... i ittt it 1
34 R-12430-9 Key . e e e e e 1
35 SC-40-55 Cap Screw - #1024 x 1-1/2" Soc. FILHd . . . . . . . . ... .. it ie i 2
36 WL-3-22 Lock Washer - #10 Light . . . . . . . . .. . . . e 2
37 SC-40-52 Cap Screw - #10-24x 3/4" Soc. FiL Hd . . . . . . .. .. .. . . . i, 1
38 WL-3-22 Lock Washer - #10 Light . . . . . . . . . . .. . . et e e 1
39 SC-40-52 Cap Screw - #10-24x 3/4" Soc. FILHA . . . . . . .. .. .. . i i 1
40 WL-3-22 Lock Washer - #10 Light . . . . . . . . .. .. . it e e e e 1
41 M-61661 Gear (36T) . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e 1

~13 —



C-100 REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-10160

PART
NO.

BB-5-50
M-61657
M-61658
V-3568
M-61659
V-3568
M-61660
P-61643
M-61652
M-62626-1
M-62626-2
M-61654
M-61655
M-61947
M-61656
BB-17-4
P-61642
R-12430-63
M-18046
RR+4-11
V-18641
P-61645
RR-4-20

—_ N O T S

17

TRANSMISSION GEAR UNIT

NAME OF PART

Ball Bearing - Fafnir #201K . . . . . . . . . o i e e e e e e e e e e e e

Spacer . . ...
Gear (18T) ..
Collar - Spacing
Gear (27T) . .
Collar - Spacing
Gear (37T) ..
Flange - Drive .
Pin - Drive . . .

Worm Gear & Pin Assy. (28T) (60 Hz.) (Incls.item #9) . ... .. .. .. .. ... ... ....
Worm Gear & Pin Assy. (31T) (50 Hz.) (Incls.item #9) .. ... ... ... ... ... ....

Yoke - Shifter .
Shoe - Shifter .

Screw -Diving Key . . . . . . . . L e e e e e e e e e e e e
Sleeve - Clutch Shifter . . . . . . . . . . . . e e e e e e
Ball Bearing - N.D. #7501 . . . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e

Shaft - Main Drive

Key ......
Spring . . ...
Retaining Ring

Stud and SPring ASSY . . . . . . it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

Key - Diving . .
Retaining Ring

— 14 —



REPLACEMENT PARTS C-100

» THEN SET T

43 6 N

|
\ _ \
\ = -—=" Ry | 7
- N7
\ e SEBNL e
\\ P Sy

TIMER UNIT

ILLUS. PART

PL-16776 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 C-875329 Lead Wire Assy. (Timer to Switch) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . e e e e . 1
2 SC-19-36 Mach. Screw - #6-32x 1/4" Bind. Hd . . . . . .. .. . . . . . e 2
3 WL-10-22 Lock Washer - #6 Ext. Shakeproof ... .. ... ... ... ... ... ... . ... ..., 2
4 A-114720 Timer & Knob Assy. (Incls. items #2,6,&8) . . . . . . . . o i it it i e eie e 1
S SC-15-8 Mach. Screw - #6-32 x 1/4" OvalHd . . . .. ... .. . . ..t e, 4
6 B-114703 Knob -Timer . . . . . . . . .t e e e e e e e e e e e e e, 1
7 C-124562 Switch Plate ASSy. . . . . . . . ot e e e e e e e e e e 1
8 SC-13-7 Mach. Screw - #5-40x 1/4" Flat Hd . . . . .. . .. ... . . . .. 2
9 WS-2-18 Washer (Between Timer & Plate) . . . . . . . . ... . . o v i e e i 2



C-100 REPLACEMENT PARTS

s—
-
1-2
.
AGITATORS
ILLUS. PART
PL-14458 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 R-61628 B-Flat Beater (10 Qt.) . . . ..ottt ittt et e et e e e e e e, 1
2 R-62345-1 B-FlatBeater (3Qt.) . . . . .o ittt ittt e e e e e e e e e e e 1
3 R-77760-1 D-Wire Whip (10 Qt.) . . . . .o it et i e e e e et e e e 1
4 P-77762 D-Wire Whip (3Qt.) . . . . oottt et e e e e e e e 1
5 P-11954 P-Pastry Knife (10 Qt.) . . . . . .ottt e e e e e e e e e e 1
6 R-61858 E-Dough Arm (10 Qt.) . . . . . . ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e, 1
7 P-6362 E-Dough Arm (3Qt.) . . . . ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e, 1

FORM 10396J JAN. 1983 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



